

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-1277	Version: 1		Name:	Northwestern University, Evanston, Illinois				
Туре:	Contract Amen	dment		Status:	Filed				
File created:	12/21/2017			In control:	Criminal Justice Committee				
On agenda:	2/7/2018			Final action:	11/21/2018				
Title:	PROPOSED C	ROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT partment(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County ndor: Northwestern University, Evanston, Illinois							
	Department(s):								
	Vendor: North	western Unive	rsit	ty, Evanston, Illin	ois				
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to amend contract Good(s) or Service(s): Enterprise-wide mental health services for minors								
	Original Contra	ct Period: 12/	1/2	2017-11/30/2018					
	Proposed Conf	ract Period Ex	ter	nsion: N/A					
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$4,652,473.00								
	Original Approv	val (Board or P	ro	curement): 11/18	5/2017, \$4,652,473.00				
	Previous Board	l Increase(s) o	r E	Extension(s): N/A	Α				
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A								
	This Increase Requested: N/A Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018: \$0								
	Accounts: Juvenile Probation, 1326-260; Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, 1440-272								
	Contract Number(s): 1753-16842 Concurrences: The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.								
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.								
		services for cou	urt	involved youth for	Io. 1753-16842 with Northwestern University for or the Office of the Chief Judge, with respect to the				
		out of its contr	ac	tual responsibiliti	county to indemnify Northwestern University for es. This is a Sole Source Procurement pursuant 34-				
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. E	VANS, Chief J	lud	lge, Circuit Court	of Cook County				

**Code sections:** 

## File #: 18-1277, Version: 1

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	receive and file	
3/14/2018	1	Criminal Justice Committee	recommend for deferral	Pass
2/7/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass